TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM864627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEASE CO. LLC		11/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATEXEL NEASE LLC	
Street Address:	9774 Windisch Road	
City:	West Chester Township	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1695653	NAXONAC	٦
Registration Number:	1939733	NAXAN	
Registration Number:	0525050	NAXONATE	٦
Registration Number:	2061864	NAXAMIDE	٦
Registration Number:	2225589	NAXAMINE	
Registration Number:	2744941	NAXSOFT	7
Registration Number:	2982069	NAXATE	٦
Registration Number:	4863009	NAXONATE	1
Registration Number:	2084363	NAXAF	7
Registration Number:	2225590	NAXCHEM	
Serial Number:	98054260	NAXOLATE	
Serial Number:	97702486	NAXCAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6107095355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6108929942 Email: gerry@elman.com **Correspondent Name:** GERRY J. ELMAN

REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK

900824685

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	6117 ST JAMES PL DENTON, TEXAS 76210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gerry J. Elman
SIGNATURE:		/GerryJayElman/
DATE SIGNED:		12/29/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=NEA1-000 Nease Co. LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - Catexel Nease LLC - Filed effective 1.1.24 v.1#page1.tif

source=NEA1-000 Nease Co. LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - Catexel Nease LLC - Filed effective 1.1.24 v.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0885

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEASE CO. LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEASE CO. LLC" TO "CATEXEL NEASE LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2023, AT 10:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2024.

3981381 8100 SR# 20234081334 Authentication: 204684735 Date: 11-29-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0886

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Nease Co. LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Company set forth in the Certificate of Formation be and the same hereby is amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Catexel Nease LLC

3. The effective date of the Certificate of Amendment is January 1, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27th day of November, 2023.

By: /s/ Jennifer Titus
Jennifer Titus, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:11 AM 11/29/2023
FILED 10:11 AM 11/29/2023
SR 20234081334 - File Number 3981381

RECORDED: 12/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0887